Town of Simsbury, Connecticut

FY 2014

Capital Projects Calendar

Date Day Process

February 15, 2013 | Friday Six Year Capital Projects Plan requests due to First Selectmen’s
Office

March 1, 2013 Friday First Selectman presents Six Year Capital Projects Plan to the
Board of Selectmen

March 27, 2013 Wednesday | Board of Selectmen submits and presents Six Year Capital
Projects Plan to the Board of Finance

April 2, 2013 Tuesday Board of Finance publishes Public Hearing Meeting Notice on
FY2014 Capital Projects pursuant to Section 808 of Town
Charter

April 9, 2013 Tuesday Board of Finance Public Hearing on the Capital Projects Plan
Board of Finance Approves Legal Language on FY2013
proposed Capital Projects & sends to Board of Selectmen

April 22, 2013 Monday Board of Selectmen Approves Legal Language on FY2013
proposed Capital Projects

April 24, 2013 Wednesday | Board of Selectmen submits for publication Legal Notice for
Capital Projects

May 13, 2013 Monday Board of Selectmen Approve Capital Projects less than 2% of
the Annual Town Budget for the then current Fiscal Year.

May 14, 2013 Tuesday Automatic referendum for Capital Projects in excess of 2% of
the Annual Budget for the then current Fiscal Year pursuant to
Section 406 of the Town Charter.

July 1, 2013 Monday Happy New Year!!! FY14 Capital Projects Budget becomes

effective




